CITY OF BRENTWOOD ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO: 2

PROJECT: Sound Wall

PROJECT NUMBER: 337-37263

TO: B and D Excavation and Construction

You are hereby directed to make the herein-described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the City Engineer (up to \$50,000) or City Manager (above \$50,000).

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | QUANTITY | TOTAL COST |
|--|---|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|
| 2.1 | Adjust Sound Wall Height - Includes Lab | or, Equipment and Materials | LS | \$15,211.63 | 1.00 | \$15,211.63 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 |
| 10Extra working days allowed | | | TOTAL FOR CHANGE ORDER NO. : 2 | | | \$15,211.63 |
| ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$378,600.00 INCREASE TO CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$15,211.63 CONTINGENCY USED: \$56,464.20 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT \$450,601.63 ADDITIONAL CONTINGENCY \$5,000.00 | | PREV. CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE: | | | \$56,464.20 \$71,675.83 | |
| Approval Recommended: | | | | | Date: | |
| | | Brant Wilson, Project Ma | anager | | | |
| Approval Recommended: | | | | <u> </u> | Date: | |
| | Allen Ba | quilar, Director of Enginee | ring/City Eng | ineer | | |
| Approved: Tim Y. Ogden, City N | | | nager | | Date: | |
| | signed contractor, have given careful consideration to the chan | ge proposed and hereby agree, if this propos | sal is approved, that v | ve will provide all equipment, | furnish all materials, except as ma | ay otherwise be noted |
| above, and per | rform all services necessary for the work above specified, and | vill accept as full payment therefor the prices | s shown above. | | | |
| Accepted Contractor: | | | Date: | | | |
| | | | Title: | | | |